

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00013104

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Orange Brand Services Limited

and

Julian Liew

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Orange Brand Services Limited

Address: The Point

37 North Wharf Road

London

Postcode: W2 1AG

Country: United Kingdom

Respondent: Julian Liew

Address: Flat 35, Ormsby Lodge

The Avenue London

Postcode: W4 1HS

Country: United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

<orangebusiness.co.uk>

| 3. | Notification of Complaint | | | | |
|--------|---|---|-------|------------|----------|
| | | by certify that I am satisfied spondent in accordance with | | | • |
| 4. | Right | s | | | |
| | | mplainant has, to my reasor t of a name or mark which is | | | |
| 5. | Abusi | ive Registration | | | |
| | The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the domain name <orangebusiness.co.uk> is an abusive registration</orangebusiness.co.uk> | | | | |
| | | | | X Yes | □ No |
| 6. | Othe | r Factors | | | |
| | I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances | | | | |
| | | | | X Yes | □ No |
| 7. | Comr | ments (optional) | | | |
| None. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 8. | Deci | sion | | | |
| Transf | er. | | | | |
| Signed | | Carl Gardner | Dated | 17 Septemb | per 2013 |